2018-19

FINAL LEAGUE TABLES
"A" Division P Pts "B" Division
Swan 22 42 St Joris
Labour Lads 22 40 Cathedral Garage
Avonvale 2 34 Adventurers
Portcullis Exiles 22 32 Park Sports
Eagles 2 22 Eastville
Clare Sports* 22 18 Beech Boys*
Taveners* 22 18 BD Sports*
Teds Troopers 22 16 Winterbourne
E.D.O. 22 13 Crusaders
Bees* 2 12 Alliance Angels*
Mallards* 22 12 Spiders*
Vagabonds 22 5 Spartans
* sorted on away points / average away pins
TEAM KO
Winners: Swan
Runners-up: Labour Lads
Semi-Finalists: Clare Sports

Taveners
PAIRS KO
Winners: A.Underhill & J.Morgan (Swan)
Runners-up: M.Lavis & P.Lavis (Labour Lads)
Semi-Finalists: C.Clapp & G.Whitehead (Clare sports)

G.Batt & T.Batt (Mallards)

P Pts "C" Division

22 42 BSE

22 36 Mixtures

22 30 King Pins

22 28 Woodpeckers

2 24 Mo Joes

2 2 Dirty Dozen

2 2 Thrissell Allsorts

22 16 Deaf Sports*

22 16 Outlaws*

22 12 Academicals

22 12 Danglers

22 8
ERN HARDING CUP
Winners: Portcullis Exiles
Runners-up: Vagabonds
Semi-Finalists: B.S.E

Avonvale

SINGLES KO
Winners: J.Morgan (Swan)
Runners-up: M.Porter (swan)
Semi-Finalists; D.Peeling (Avonvale)

D.Filer (Clare Sports)

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Pts

34
30
26
24
22
18
16
14
14
12
10

HIGHEST AWAY AVERAGE
"A"; R.Bates (Labour Lads)
"B": L.Ralls (Park Sports)

IICII:

H.Smith (Mo Joes)

30.77
27.92
26.60



